

PRESS RELEASE

Date: January 12, 2010

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Attorney J.P. Gonzalez-Sirgo Admitted To Practice Before the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Florida

Attorney J.P. Gonzalez-Sirgo of Coral Gables, Florida has been admitted to practice before the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Florida. Attorney J.P. Gonzalez-Sirgo is now admitted to practice in all of the Federal and State courts in Florida, from the Florida Keys to Florida's Panhandle.

Attorney J.P. Gonzalez-Sirgo has built his entire career on protecting the rights of insurance policyholders, personal injury and wrongful death victims and fighting for the rights of Florida consumers and small businesses. The firm has recovered millions of dollars for victims of denied or underpaid insurance claims, victims of catastrophic personal injuries and wrongful death and on behalf of those that have been taken advantage of by Big Business and Big Insurance. J.P. has been certified as a life member of the Million Dollar Advocates Forum and the Multi-Million Dollar Advocates Forum. The Million Dollar Advocates Forum is recognized as one of the most prestigious groups of trial lawyers in the United States. Membership is limited to attorneys who have won million and multi-million dollar verdicts, awards, and settlements. Fewer than 1% of U.S. lawyers are members. In Miami-Dade County call us at 305-461-1095 or call us toll free at 1-866-71-CLAIM or fill out the short online contact form at www.YourInsuranceLawyer.com.